Addendum One / RFP 13-2220 METRO

Portiand, OR 97232-2736
(503) 797-1700

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE
RFP 13-2220

Soft Drink and Non-Alcoholic Bottled Beverage Supply

in the interest of fairness, this information is being provided to all interested proposers. The purpose of this
addendum is to make clarifications and address questions from the pre-proposal conference and site walk on October
18, 2012 and additional questions during the question period.

Pre-Proposal meeting attendees:

NAME , EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER

BJ Gross Bgrossl@hotmail.com 971-563-0236

Greg Martenson mcmartenson@Q.com 971-563-0248

Chris Hatley chatley@coca-cola.com 503-505-3738

Scott Skinner SSkinner@coca-cola.com 971-344-3881

Jason Gallacher Jason.gallacher@pepsico.com 503-572-5922

Renae Strandberg Renae.strandberg@pepsico.com 503-572-6008
CHANGE
If. BACKGROUND

D.  CUPS RECYCLING RECEPTACLES AND OTHER SUPPLIES
Historically, the soft drink and non-aicoholic bottled beverage contractor has provided the Zoo paper cups

in varying sizes and recycling receptacies at no cost. In the middle of the previous contract the Zoo
switched to compostable cups and paid the additional cost. The cups have been branded with the
contractor’s national brand product. The Zoo expects compostable cups to be provided at no cost. Other
beverage supplies, such as tabie tents, ice bins, displays, umbrellas/umbrella stands and zoo-themed
vending machine fronts have been provided at no cost.

ADD
Proposers shall submit specification sheets for their self-serve dispensing units with top mounted ice cube makers.

Questions and Answers

Q1. What cupsizes does the Zoo use?
Al: 12 oz and 160z
Q2: Is water hookup available to temporary/mobiie carts?
A2: Yes. Carts are located near water access; however, drains are not available.
Q3: Are ice machines required on all soda dispensers?
A3: Not currently, but it is the zoo's preference that all dispensers have top mounted ice cube makers.
Q4: Wouid canned and bottled beverages be allowed to be used in the temporary/mobile food carts.
A4: Yes.

All other terms and conditions of this solicitation remain the same.
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